
ID Task
Mod

Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors Critic Start Slack Finish Slack

1 Stage 1 Project Briefing / Concept Design 
Stage

26 days Wed 17/04/24 Wed 22/05/24 Yes 0 days 0 days

2 Re-Design Meeting for 50m Pool 0 days Wed 17/04/24 Wed 17/04/24 3 Yes 0 days 0 days

3 Project Analysis 5 days Wed 17/04/24 Tue 23/04/24 2 4 Yes 0 days 0 days

4 Concept Design 16 days Wed 24/04/24 Wed 15/05/24 3 5 Yes 0 days 0 days

5  SWEK and Community Stakeholders Design 
Review - 30% Stage

5 days Thu 16/05/24 Wed 22/05/24 4 7 Yes 0 days 0 days

6 Selection Stage 2 Design Development 25 days Thu 23/05/24 Wed 26/06/24 Yes 0 days 0 days

7 KGC and P Design Review and Design 
Changes

5 days Thu 23/05/24 Wed 29/05/24 5 8 Yes 0 days 0 days

8 Revised Design Development New Layouts, 
Ready for Issue to Engineers and Design 
Consultants

15 days Thu 30/05/24 Wed 19/06/24 7 9 Yes 0 days 0 days

9 SWEK and Community Stakeholders Design 
Review - 60% Stage

5 days Thu 20/06/24 Wed 26/06/24 8 11 Yes 0 days 0 days

10 Stage 2 - Construction Documentation 54 days Thu 27/06/24 Tue 10/09/24 Yes 0 days 0 days

11 KGC and DP Design Review and Design 
Changes

5 days Thu 27/06/24 Wed 3/07/24 9 12,13,14,15, Yes 0 days 0 days

12 Detailed Design Drawings 5 days Thu 4/07/24 Wed 10/07/24 11 19,18 No 7 days 7 days

13 Preliminary Project Costing Works 12 days Thu 4/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 11 No 37 days 37 days

14 Engineering Design Works 5 wks Thu 4/07/24 Wed 7/08/24 11 19 Yes 0 wks 0 wks

15 Mechanical, Hydraulic and Electrics 
Consultant Works

4 wks Thu 4/07/24 Wed 31/07/24 11 19 No 1 wk 1 wk

16 Pool Hydraulic and Wall Design 4 wks Thu 4/07/24 Wed 31/07/24 11 19,17 Yes 0 wks 0 wks

17 Submission to Health Department 3 wks Thu 1/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 16 21 Yes 0 wks 0 wks

18 Construction Issue Documentation Works 18 days Thu 11/07/24 Mon 5/08/24 12 20FF+1 
wk,21

No 7 days 7 days

19 Certificate of Design Compliance Works 2 wks Thu 8/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 16,15,14,1221 Yes 0 wks 0 wks

20 Final Project Costing Works 4 wks Tue 16/07/24 Mon 12/08/24 18FF+1 wk 22 No 1.4 wks 1.4 wks

21 Construction Documentation 100% Issue 0 days Wed 21/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 18,17,19 22 Yes 0 days 0 days

22 Final Project Estimate Issue, Final Time 
Frame and Methodolodgy

0 days Wed 21/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 20,21 23 Yes 0 days 0 days

23 SP02 Contract Award 0 days Wed 21/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 22 24 Yes 0 days 0 days

24 Building Permit Submission and Issue Time 14 days Thu 22/08/24 Tue 10/09/24 23 25 Yes 0 days 0 days

25 Building Permit Estimated Approval 0 days Tue 10/09/24 Tue 10/09/24 24 Yes 0 days 0 days
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